

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

(Government of India)

In collaboration with



The Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University

தமிழ்நாடு டாக்டர் அம்பேத்கர் சட்டப் பல்கலைக்கழகம் State University Established by Act No.43 of 1997 NAAC Accredited



Organizes

SOUTHERN REGIONAL CONSULTATION ON

RIGHTS OF MUSLIM WOMEN:

REVIEWING MUSLIM PERSONAL LAW

Chief Patron

Col. Prof. Dr. N. S. Santhosh Kumar

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor,
The Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University

Chief Guest

Ms. Khushboo Sundar

Member, National Commission for Women

March 6, 2023-Monday 09:30 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.

Venue: Library Conference Hall, Third Floor,

The Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University,

Perungudi Campus, Chennai - 600113

Programme Schedule

10:00 A.M.	Welcome Address	Dr. S. Rajalakshmi
		HoD, Dept. of Criminal Law and Criminal Justice
		Administration
		The Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University
10:05 A.M.	Felicitation Address	Dr. Ranjith Oomen Abraham
		Registrar i/c, TNDALU
		Prof. Dr. V. Balaji
		Dean – Academics, School of Excellence in Law
		Prof. Dr. D. Bhuvaneswari
10:15 A.M.	Drosidential Address	HoD, Dept. of International Law & Organization
10.15 A.W.	Presidential Address	Col.Prof. Dr. N. S. Santhosh Kumar
		Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
		The Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University
10:30 A.M.	Concept Note	Ms. Sarla Som
		Assistant Law Officer
		National Commission for Women, New Delhi
10: 40 A.M.	Chairperson Address	Hon'ble Justice G. M. Akbar Ali
		Former Judge, High Court of Madras
		Senior Advocate, Supreme Court of India
10:55 A.M.	Special Address	Ms. Khushboo Sundar
		Member, National Commission for Women,
		New Delhi
11.10 0 0 0		
11:10 A.M.	Tea Break	
11:20 A.M.	Commencement of Discussion by Expert Panel Members	

Points of Discussion: The law review consultation is being organized with the objective to review and analyse the problems faced by the Muslim women in the present times since there is no codification of the Muslim Personal Law. Also to develop regulatory instruments, statutes, recommendations, guidelines, etc. to protect the interest of the Muslim women in the cases related to marriage and divorce etc.

LUNCH 1:30 P.M. to 2:30 P.M.			
2:30 P.M.	Continuation of Discussion by Expert Panel Members		
TEA BREAK 3:30 P.M. to 3:45 P.M.			
3:45 P.M.	Continuation of Discussion by Expert Panel Members		
5:00 P.M.	Vote of Thanks	Dr. A. Vijayalakshmi	
		Director – B.Com.LL.B.(Hons.)	
		School of Excellence in Law	